

## **SC 261/2024**

Order No. 07

Date:-11.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filling haziras.

Ld. P.P. incharge is present for the State.

CSW 1 is present in court today by filing hazira and placed on dock for examination. She is examined as PW 1 and cross examined in full and discharged. During examination of PW 1 she has proved some documents which have been marked as Ext. 1, 1/1, 2, 2/1, 3/1, 4, 4/1 and 5/1 respectively.

A fresh schedule has been prepared for evidence of the remaining CS witnesses as follows:-

To 08-08-2025 for evidence of CSW 2.

To 11-08-2025 for evidence of CSW 3 & 4.

To 12-08-2025 for evidence of CSW 5 & 6.

To 13-08-2025 for evidence of CSW 7 & 8.

To 14-08-2025 for evidence of CSW 9 & 10.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

I.O. to produce the witnesses on the dates fixed.

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court-Burdwan