

SC 261/2024

Order No. 14

Date:-31.10.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 13 and 14.

Both the accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. incharge is also present for the State.

No witness is turned up today.

The case is adjourned today.

It appears from the record as well as on the submission of the Ld. P.P. in charge that the summons have not been issued to witness for their adducing their evidence.

Heard both sides. Perused the record.

Considering the submission of the Ld. P.P. in charge the schedule has been cancelled and a fresh schedule for evidence of the following CS witnesses has been prepared :

To 09.12.2025 for evidence of CSW 11 & 12.

To 10.12.2025 for evidence of CSW 13 & 14.

To 11.12.2025 for evidence of CSW 15 & 16.

To 12.12.2025 for evidence of CSW 18.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

I.O. is directed to produce the witnesses on the dates fixed.

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court-Burdwan