

SC 261/2024

Order No. 15

Date:-09.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 11 and 12.

Both the accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. incharge is also present for the State.

CSW 11 is placed on dock for examination. She is examined in chief as PW 10 and cross examined in full and discharged. During examination of PW 10 she has proved the document which has been marked as Ext. 14/3.

CSW 12 is placed on dock for examination. He is examined in chief as PW 11 and cross examined in full and discharged. During examination of PW 11 he has proved the documents which have been marked as Ext. 15/1 and 16/1 respectively.

To date (10.12.2025).

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court-Burdwan