

SC 261/2024

Order No. 19

Date:-06.01.2026

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Both the accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P. incharge is also present for the State.

Court is busy in urgent Sessions Case. Hence Court has no time.

Fix 04-02-2026 for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court-Burdwan